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ST.FRANCIS

St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Thursday, June 8, 2017 to Sunday, June 11, 2017
Jeudi le 8 juin 2017 — Dimanche le 11 juin 2017

BROME COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY FAIRGROUNDS
345 Stagecoach Rd
Knowlton, Quebec
JOE 1VO0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 08, 2017 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Ray Smith

8:00 AM
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (Field)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Weimaraner
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31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
5-5-1-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
2-0-0-0

0-0-0-1

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Ray Smith

9:45 AM
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
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19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
1-0-2-0
2-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-3-0-0

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jacqueline Rusby

8:00 AM
Baseniji
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)

NP WEFEND

0-3-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

6 Irish Wolfhound 1-3-1-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0
6 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-1
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

9:30 AM

4 Akita 1-2-1-0
19 Bernese Mountain Dog 6-7-4-2
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-1
6 Great Dane 2-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 SaintBernard 0-1-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
9 Siberian Husky 4-4-1-0
49 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Cec Ringstrom

8:00 AM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 05 (Toys)
Cec Ringstrom

8:40 AM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
1 Baby Puppy
Griffon (Brussels)
Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug
Toy Manchester Terrier

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-0-1
1-0

1-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
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Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Cec Ringstrom

10:00 AM
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Dalmatian
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
Bichon Frise

23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

BEST IN SHOW #1
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #1
JUDGE: JACQUELINE RUSBY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
28 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
49 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
19 Dogs

Total
182 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 08, 2017 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)

Ray Smith

12:30 PM
6 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-1
4 Basenji 0-3-1-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0
6 Irish Wolfhound 1-3-1-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Ray Smith
2:00 PM
4 Akita 1-2-1-0
18 Bernese Mountain Dog 6-7-2-3
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-1
6 Great Dane 2-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 SaintBernard 0-1-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
9 Siberian Husky 4-4-1-0
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jacqueline Rusby

1:00 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

1:40 PM

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
5 Bulldog 2-2-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
3  Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Jacqueline Rusby

3:00 PM
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2  Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

12:30 PM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-1-1
3 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

2:10 PM

3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
5 Border Collie 2-3-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-2-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1
2 0Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #2
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #2
JUDGE: CEC RINGSTROM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
28 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
19 Dogs

Total
181 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2017 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

9:30 AM
4 Akita 1-2-1-0
28 Bernese Mountain Dog 8-14-3-3
10:50 AM
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
6 Great Dane 2-2-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 1-1-2-0
5 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-0
59 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Cec Ringstrom

1:15 PM
8 Afghan Hound 3-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Basenji 1-2-1-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

9:30 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0

1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-2-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
2 Schapendoes 1-1-0-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby

10:45 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-1-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

LUNCH

1:00 PM
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-2-0-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-1-0
2 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Ray Smith

1:00 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-2-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0

1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
3  Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)

Ray Smith

11:00 AM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE: RAY SMITH

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Ray Smith
9:30 AM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-0

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
59 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
19 Dogs

Total
212 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Saturday, June 10, 2017 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mary White
8:00 AM
22 Bernese Mountain Dog 5-10-4-3
9:00 AM
4 Akita 1-2-1-0
0 Boxer 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
6 Great Dane 2-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Newfoundland 2-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 1-1-2-0
8 Siberian Husky 1-6-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

59 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mary White
11:15 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-1-2
LUNCH
1:00 PM

7 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-2-0-0
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-3-1-1
2 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mary White

3:00 PM

10 Afghan Hound 3-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Basenji 1-2-1-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-1
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Lex
9:00 AM
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-0

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Lex
10:45 AM
6 Bulldog 2-3-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
7 French Bulldog 2-3-2-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 ShihTzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandra Lex

1:00 PM

3 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1

12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandra Lex

1:45 PM
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-1-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

4 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-2-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 3-1-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-1

2 Schapendoes
2 Baby Puppy
3 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-1-0-0
1-1

0-3-0-0
1-2-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE: SANDRA LEX

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
59 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
230 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING

SATURDAY / SAMEDI

NOON - RING 3

JUNIOR HANDLING
ZONE FINALS

SATURDAY / SAMEDI

FOLLOWING BIS




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 11, 2017 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandra Lex
8:00 AM
25 Bernese Mountain Dog 5-12-4-4
9:10 AM
5 Akita 1-3-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-1-2
5 Great Dane 1-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Newfoundland 2-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 1-1-2-0
5 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-0
57 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandra Lex
10:40 AM
9 Afghan Hound 3-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Basenji 1-2-1-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Lex
1:00 PM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1

1 Pointer 0-0-0-1

1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-1-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2:00 PM
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-2-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mary White
9:00 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 2-2-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Border Collie 0-1-0-1
4 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-2-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
2 Schapendoes 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0

24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mary White
10:20 AM
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
6 Bulldog 2-3-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1

5 French Bulldog 2-2-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mary White
12:45 PM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1

12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Mary White
1:30 PM
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE: MARY WHITE

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
57 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
216 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Specialty Shows / Spécialités

BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG CLUB
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017
SAMEDI 10 JUIN 2017

Ring 4
9:00 AM

SWEEPSTAKES
Jackie Green

Males:  3-6 (3), 6-9 (2), 9-12 (3)
12-15 (1),15-18 (2)
Females: 3-6 (4), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (5)
12-15 (4), 15-18 (2)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males:  7-9(2), 9-11 (2)
Females: 7-9 (3), 9-11 (2)

REGULAR, NON-REGULAR,

UNOFFICIAL
Dietlind Stingl
11:00 AM
84 Bernese Mtn Dog  20-36-13-15

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
8 Baby Puppy 4-4
7 Altered 3-4
3 Brace
3 Stud Dog
3 Brood Bitch

84 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 7 Altered

CLUB QUEBECOIS DU
BOUVIER BERNOIS
SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017
DIMANCHE 11 JUIN 2017

Ring 4
9:00 AM

SWEEPSTAKES
Krista Rohrbach

Males:  3-6 (2), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3)
12-15 (1),15-18 (2)
Females: 3-6 (3), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (5)
12-15 (4), 15-18 (2)
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Males:  7-9 (1), 9-11 (2)
Females: 7-9 (3), 9-11 (2)
REGULAR, NON-REGULAR,
UNOFFICIAL

Benjamin Taylor

10:30 AM
79 Bernese Mtn Dog 18-36-11-14
6 Baby Puppy 3-3
6 Altered 3-3
3 Brace
2 Stud Dog
2 Brood Bitch

79 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 6 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Obedience & Rally

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017
SAMEDI 10 JUIN 2017

9:00 AM

PIERRE LAMBERT

4 Pre-Novice: 800, 801, 802, 803

2 Novice A: 807, 808

2 Novice B: 810, 811

1 Novice C: 813

1 OpenA: 814

9 Open B: 817, 818, 819, 820, 822,
823, 825, 826, 827

1 Utility A: 828

3 Utility B: 831, 832, 833

Total: 23 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL #3 -RING 5
SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017
DIMANCHE 11 JUIN 2017

9:00 AM

GAIL WORMINGTON
2 Utility B: 832, 833
1 Utility A: 828
8 OpenB: 819, 820, 821, 822, 823,

824, 826, 827

1 OpenA: 815
3 Novice B: 809, 810, 811
2 Novice A: 806, 807
2 Pre-Novice: 801, 804

Total: 19 dogs

TRIAL # 2- RING 5
SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017
SAMEDI 10 JUIN 2017
1:30 PM

PIERRE LAMBERT

4  Pre-Novice: 800, 802, 804, 805

1 Novice A: 807

2 Novice B: 810, 811

1 OpenA: 814

9 OpenB: 816, 817, 818, 819, 820,
821, 822, 823, 826

1 Utility A: 829

3 Utility B: 830, 831, 833

Total: 21 dogs

TRIAL #4 - RING 5
SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017
DIMANCHE 11 JUIN 2017

1:00 PM

GAIL WORMINGTON

1 Utility B: 833

6 Open B: 819, 820, 822, 823, 824,
826

1 OpenA: 815

3 Novice B: 809, 810, 812

2 Novice A: 806, 807

1 Pre-Novice: 805

Total: 14 dogs

RALLY
TRIAL # 1 - RING 6
SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017
SAMEDI 10 JUIN 2017

9:00 AM

GAIL WORMINGTON

4  Excellent B: 929, 931, 932, 934

5 Advanced B: 921, 922, 923, 924, 927
4 Advanced A: 916, 917, 918, 919

1 Intermediate: 915

4 Novice B: 910, 911, 913, 914

7 Novice A: 900, 902, 903, 904, 905

907, 909

Total: 25 dogs

RALLY
TRIAL # 3 — RING 6
SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017
DIMANCHE 11 JUIN 2017

9:00 AM
PIERRE LAMBERT

5 Excellent B: 929, 930, 932, 933, 934
8 Advanced B: 920, 921, 922, 923, 924,

925, 926, 927

1 Intermediate: 915

3 Novice B: 910, 911, 914

8 Novice A: 900, 901, 902, 903, 904,
906, 908, 909

Total: 25 dogs

TRIAL #2 = RING 6
SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017
SAMEDI 10 JUIN 2017
12:30 PM

GAIL WORMINGTON

4  Excellent B: 929, 931, 932, 934

1 Excellent A: 928

5 Advanced B: 921, 922, 923, 924, 927
3 Advanced A: 916,917, 918

1 Intermediate: 915

4 Novice B: 910, 911, 913, 914

8 Novice A: 900, 901, 902, 903, 904,

905, 907, 909

Total: 26 dogs

TRIAL #4 — RING 6
SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017
DIMANCHE 11 JUIN 2017

12:30 PM

PIERRE LAMBERT

5 Excellent B: 929, 930, 932, 933, 934

1 Excellent A: 928

7 Advanced B: 921, 922, 923, 924, 925,
926, 927

1 Intermediate: 915

3 Novice B: 910, 912, 914

5 Novice A: 901, 902, 903, 904, 908

Total: 22 dogs







(QBB- BMDCQ

(lub Quéhécois du Bouvier Bernois
Bernese Mountain Dog Club of Quebec

BANOQUET DE SPECIALTE
SPECIALTY BANQUET / JUDGES DINNER

The Bernese Mountain Dog Club of Canada and the Bernese Mountain Dog Club of Québec will hold its specialty banquet on Saturday June 10, 2017 at the
Brome County Agricultural Society Fairgrounds, 345 Stagecoach Rd, Knowlton (Quebec) JOE 1VO0.
Le Club Canadien du Bouvier Bernois et le Club Québécois du Bouvier Bernois tiendront leur banquet pour la spécialité le samedi, 10 juin 2017.

A meat roast will be served. - Un méchoui vous sera servi.

See the BMDCC and BMDCQ websites for banquet details and contact Lesley Rouillier for tickets: BMDC@xplornet.com
Vous pouvez vous procurer des billets auprés de Madame Lesley Rouillier au BMDC@xplornet.com et vous référer aux sites web des clubs pour plus d’informations.
Deadline to purchase tickets - Date limite pour acheter vos billets:
May 31th 2017 -31 mai 2017

Ticket prices: 35.00$ for adults and 25$ for children under 14 years old
Colt des billets : 35.00$/adulte et 25,00$/enfant de 14 ans et moins

(¢]
Menu . 9
Crudités and dip - Crudités et trempette 'Q’R
5 choices of salads - 5 choix de salades 2\
Shrimp Platter - Plateau de crevettes _( (Z L
Liver Pate - Canapé de mousse de paté de foie (&) U

BBQ Chicken - Poulet BBQ N——

Roast beef and Marinated Pork Loin - Réti de beeuf et longe de porc marinée / ( (
Green pepper sauce - Sauce aux poivres verts d( \‘gds
Vegetables of the day - Légumes du jour d
Baked potatoes - Pommes de terre au four
Bread and butter - Pain et beurre

3 homemade desserts - 3 desserts maison
Coffee, tea, herbal tea - Café, thé, tisane

Bring your beverages,beer, wine, soft drinks and water.
Apportez vos breuvages, biéere, vin, eau, boissons gazeuses.

Join us in the celebration/Joignez-nous pour célébrer

Welcome to everyone ! Bienvenue a tous !



